## 503319353 05/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3365972

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CREMER OLEO GMBH & CO. KG	05/20/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOTANICA NATURAL PRODUCTS (PTY) LTD		
Street Address:	CANTERBURY FARM MR 254		
Internal Address:	ALLDAYS		
City:	LIMPOPO		
State/Country:	Intry: SOUTH AFRICA		
Postal Code:	0909		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8486459	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)421-0991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5133694250

**Email:** ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: MARTIN J. MILLER

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4010867/185732
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN J. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Martin J. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Botanica Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503319353 REEL: 035700 FRAME: 0035

# ASSIGNMENT

CREMER OLEO GmbH & Co. KG Glockengießerwall 3 20095 Hamburg Germany

is Patent Holder and Patent Applicant in respect of the following Patents:

	Country	Filenumber	Title	Status
1a	Europe	EP 2 386 309	Bulbine frutescens gel	Patent application is pending and under examination
1a	United States	US 8,486,459	Bulbine frutescens gel	Patent granted on July 16,2013
1c	South Africa	ZA 2011/08197	Bulbine frutescens gel	Patent granted on June 26, 2013
2	Europe	EP 2 591 791	Bulbine frutescens plant sap	Patent application pending and under examination

CREMER OLEO herewith assigns any rights pertaining to the abovementioned Patents and Patent Applications to

> Botanica Natural Products (Pty) Ltd (registration no 2009/011757/07) South Africa.

Botanica Natural Products (Pty) Ltd herewith accepts the assignment of the rights in respect of the Patents and Patent Applications.

Harry, 20 May 2016

(Apr Town, 02.09,2014.

Botanica Naturál Products (Pty) Ltd.

**PATENT REEL: 035700 FRAME: 0036** 

RECORDED: 05/22/2015